seçkisiz örnekleme yöntemlerinden tabakalı örnekleme yöntemi kullanılmıştır. Araştırmanın çalışma grubunu, 

23 farklı üniversitenin müzik eğitimi ana bilim dallarında, konservatuvarlarında ve güzel sanatlar 

fakültelerinde eğitim görmekte olan ve çalışmaya gönüllü katılan yüz yirmi dört (n=124) öğrenci 

oluşturmaktadır. Araştırmada veriler, araştırmacılar tarafından hazırlanan “Kişisel Bilgi Formu” ve Girgin 

tarafından geliştirilen “Çalgı Performansı Öz Yeterlik İnancı Ölçeği” ile toplanmıştır. Toplanan veriler SPSS 

26.0 programında analiz edilmiştir.

[...]

undergraduate string instrument students in terms of various variables. Survey model, one of the quantitative 

research methods, was used in the study. Stratified sampling method, one of the random sampling methods, 

was used to determine the sample included in the study. The study group consisted of one hundred and twenty 

four students (n=124) who were studying in music education departments, conservatories and fine arts faculties 

of 23 different universities and participated in the study voluntarily. The data were collected with the "Personal 

Information Form" prepared by the researchers and the "Instrument Performance Self-Efficacy Belief Scale"